
Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Dundee Banking Company ...

Eastern Bank of Scotland ...

Western Bank of Scotland ...

Clydesdale Banking Company

Caledonian Banking Company

Central Bank of Scotland

Name of the Firm.

Dundee Bankin^ Company ......

Eastern Bank of Scotland

{
Western Bank of Scotland,"]

the Greenock Bank, the
Dundee Union Bank, and >
the Paisley Commercial
Bank and Ayrshire Bank J

Clydesdale Banking Company...

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company...

Perth Banking Company

Central Bank of Scotland

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Dundee

Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Perth

Perth

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£.

33451

33636

337938

104028

72921

53434

38656

42923

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

6791

9892

87537

23070

31095

10120

11676

12063

Under £5^

20947

21757

270251

87214

69930

37306

28220

29S43

Total.

27738

31649

. 357788

110284

101025

47426

39897

41906

Average Amount of Coin held during:
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

5434

. 5442

64481

62741

34069

9358

10994

14185

Silver.

949

561

36050

5406

7418

5865

1855

2245

Total

6384

6003

100531

68148

41487

15224

12849

16430

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their
Certificate, with the exception of } have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that1

which they are retired to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 9th day of April 1846. P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


