۰	Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	A verage Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
					£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Ťotal.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
				£.		 	- <u>'a</u> , <u>a</u>	2		:
	Dundee Banking Company	Dundee Banking Company	Dundee	33451	6791	20947	27738	5434	949	6384
	Eastern Bank of Scotland	Eastern Bank of Scotland	Dunđee	33636	98 92	21757	31649	5442	561	6003
	Western Bank of Scotland	Western Bank of Scotland, the Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union Bank, and the Paisley Commercial Bank and Ayrshire Bank	Glasgow	337938	87537	270251	. 357788	64481	36050	100531
	Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	104028	23070	87214	110284	62741	5406	68148
•	City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	81095	69930	101025	34069	7418	4148
	Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53484	10120	37306	47426	9358	5865	1522-
	Perth Banking Company	Perth Banking Company	Perth	38656	11676	28220	39897	10994	1855	12849
	Central Bank of Scotland	Central Bank of Scotland	Perth	42923	12063	29843	41906	14185	2245	16430

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 9th day of April 1846.

...

P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.

1317

. .